Republic of the Philippines

Department of Finance P
INSURANCE COMMISSION Ol AB
1071 United Nations Avenue it .
Manila - -

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
SUPPLEMENTAL BID BULLETIN NO. 2

Supply of Security Services for the Insurance Commission (Manila Head Office,
Cebu and Davao District Offices and its premises)
(Project Reference No. 2022 — 07 - 169)

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 dated 05 September 2022 is being issued to
clarify, modify, or amend items in the Bidding Documents.

The following Items in the Bidding Documents for the Supply of Security Services
for the Insurance Commission (Manila Head Office, Cebu and Davao District
Offices and its premises) (Project Reference No. 2022-07-169) dated 18 August
2022 is hereby revised/amended:

1. Amendment of Section II. (Instruction to Bidders) is hereby amended to
include the following statements under Paragraph 3:

“The Bidders MAY CONDUCT ON-SITE INSPECTION at the IC Manila Head
Office, Cebu and Davao District Offices scheduled on 06 September 2022,
10:00 AM. It will be conducted with the end-user represented by Mr.
Crisostomo O. Ferrer and BAC TWG represented by Mr. Rey M. Gannaban.
Interested parties may coordinate with the BAC Secretariat at
bacsec@insurance.gov.ph.”

2. Amendment of Section VIII. (Checklist of Technical and Financial
Documents) IC Form No. 2 — Detailed Cost Distribution Forms from Annex
A (Old Form) of SBB No. 2 to Annex B (New Form) of SBB No. 2.

This Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 shall form part of the Bid Documents. Any
provisions in the Bid Documents inconsistent herewith is hereby amended, modified
and superseded accordingly.

For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 05 September 2022 in the City of Manila.

[original sighed]
MR. ARTURO S. TRINIDAD Ii
Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee

Head Office, P.O. Box 3589 Manila | Trunk Line: +(632) 8523-8461 to 70 | Fax No: +(632) 8522-1434 | www.insurance.gov.ph


mailto:bacsec@insurance.gov.ph

Supplemental Bid Bulletin No. 2 for the Supply of Security Services for the
Insurance Commission (Manila Head Office, Cebu and Davao District Offices and
its premises) (Project Reference No. 2022-07-169) dated 05 September 2022
consists of twenty-six (26) pages including Annex A and B).

Received by:

Name of the Bidder/Company:

Name of Authorized Representative/s:

Signature/s:

Date:




IC Form 2

Annex A of SBB 2 (Old Form)

DETAILED COST DISTRIBUTION FORMS

Group 1

7 Days / 12 Hours / With ND & OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)/ 2
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
SSS Employee's Compensation
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]

7 days
394.4 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 18,734.00
936.70
1,444.79
237.50
100.00
11,813.96
P 33,266.95
1,068.75
1,602.50
30.00
421.52
100.00
P 36,489.72
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 2

7 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week 7 days

No. of days/year 394.4 days

New daily wage (DW) P 560.00

COLA P 10.00

New minimum wage P 570.00

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12) P 18,734.00
Night differential pay (Not applicable) -
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12) 1,444.79
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12) 237.50
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487) 100.00
Overtime pay 11,813.96
Total amount to guard P 32,330.25

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641) 1,068.75
SSS premium 1,602.50
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2 421.52
SSS Employee's Compensation 30.00
PAG-IBIG fund 100.00

A. Total amount to guard and Government P 35,553.02

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C) P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number



Group 3

7 Days / 8 Hours / Night shift / With ND

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)/ 3
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A + B + C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 18,734.00
624.47
1,444.79
237.50
100.00
P 21,140.76
1,068.75
1,602.50
421.52
30.00
100.00
P 24,363.52
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 4

7 Days / 8 Hours / Day shift

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 18,734.00
1,444.79
237.50
100.00
P 20,516.29
1,068.75
1,602.50
421.52
30.00
100.00
P 23,739.06
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 5

6 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard

Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 313/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay

Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium

SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund

Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)

Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2

A. Total amount to guard and Government
B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

6 days
313 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 14,867.50
1,238.96
237.50
100.00
9,726.81
P 26,170.77
1,068.75
1,305.00
334.52
30.00
100.00
P 29,009.04
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 6

6 Days / 8 Hours / Day shift

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 313/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A + B + C)

6 days
313 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 14,867.50
1,238.96
237.50
100.00
P 16,443.96
1,068.75
1,305.00
334.52
30.00
100.00
P 19,282.23
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 7

5 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 261/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

5 days
261 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 12,397.50
1,033.13
237.50
100.00
8,183.06
P 21,951.19
1,068.75
1,072.50
278.94
30.00
100.00
P 24,501.38
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 8

5 Days / 8 Hours / Day shift

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 261/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium

SSS Employee's Compensation

PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]

5 days
261 days
P 560.00
P 10.00
P 570.00
P 12,397.50
1,033.13
237.50
100.00
P 13,768.13
1,068.75
1,072.50
278.94
30.00
100.00
P 16,318.32
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 9 - Davao District Office

7 Days /12 Hours / With ND & OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)/ 2
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A + B + C)

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]

7 days
394.4 days
P 438.00
P 5.00
P 443.00
P 14,559.93
728.00
1,122.88
184.58
100.00
9,182.56
P 25,877.95
830.63
1,242.50
327.60
30.00
100.00
P 28,408.68
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 10 - Davao District Office

7 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 438.00
P 5.00
P 443.00
P 14,559.93
1,122.88
184.58
100.00
9,182.56
P 25,149.96
830.63
1,242.50
327.60
30.00
100.00
P 27,680.68
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 11 - Cebu District Office

7 Days /12 Hours / With ND & OT

Days worked per week 7 days

No. of days/year 394.4 days

New daily wage (DW) P 435.00

COLA P 0.00

New minimum wage P 435.00

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12) P 14,297.00
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)/ 2 714.85
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12) 1,102.60
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12) 181.25
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487) 100.00
Overtime pay 9,016.75
Total amount to guard P 25,412.45

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641) 815.63
SSS premium 1,242.50
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2 321.68
SSS Employee's Compensation 30.00
PAG-IBIG fund 100.00

A. Total amount to guard and Government P 27,922.26

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C) P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number



Group 12 - Cebu District Office

7 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year

New daily wage (DW)
COLA

New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]
Minimum contract rate 12 Hours (A+ B + C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 435.00
P 0.00
P 435.00
P 14,297.00
1,102.60
181.25
100.00
9,016.75
P 24,697.60
815.63
1,242.50
321.68
30.00
100.00
P 27,207 .41
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




IC Form 2 Annex B of SBB 2 (New Form)

DETAILED COST DISTRIBUTION FORMS
Group 1

7 Days / 12 Hours / With ND & OT

Days worked per week 7 days

No. of days/year 394.4 days

New minimum wage P 570.00

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12) P 18,734.00
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1) 1,873.40
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12) 1,444.79
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12) 237.50
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487) 100.00
Overtime pay 11,813.96
Total amount to guard P 34,203.65

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641) 1,068.75
SSS premium 1,602.50
SSS Employee's Compensation 30.00
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2 421.52
PAG-IBIG fund 100.00

A. Total amount to guard and Government P 37,426 .42

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%] -
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C) P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number



Group 2

7 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 570.00
P 18,734.00
1,444.79
237.50
100.00
11,813.96
P 32,330.25
1,068.75
1,602.50
421.52
30.00
100.00
P 35,5653.02
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 3

7 Days / 8 Hours / Night shift / With ND

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate (A+B+C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 570.00
P 18,734.00
1,873.40
1,444.79
237.50
100.00
P 22,389.69
1,068.75
1,602.50
421.52
30.00
100.00
P 25,612.46
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 4

7 Days / 8 Hours / Day shift

Days worked per week 7 days

No. of days/year 394.4 days

New minimum wage P 570.00

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12) P 18,734.00
Night differential pay (Not applicable) -
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12) 1,444.79
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12) 237.50
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487) 100.00
Overtime pay -
Total amount to guard P 20,516.29

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641) 1,068.75
SSS premium 1,602.50
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2 421.52
SSS Employee's Compensation 30.00
PAG-IBIG fund 100.00

A. Total amount to guard and Government P 23,739.06

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C) P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number



Group 5

6 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 313/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C)

6 days
313 days
P 570.00
P 14,867.50
1,238.96
237.50
100.00
9,726.81
P 26,170.77
1,068.75
1,305.00
334.52
30.00
100.00
P 29,009.04
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 6

6 Days / 8 Hours / Day shift

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 313/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contract rate (A+B+C)

6 days
313 days
P 570.00
P 14,867.50
1,238.96
237.50
100.00
P 16,443.96
1,068.75
1,305.00
334.52
30.00
100.00
P 19,282.23
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 7

5 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 261/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

Minimum contract rate (A+B+C)

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]

5 days
261 days
P 570.00
P 12,397.50
1,033.13
237.50
100.00
8,183.06
P 21,951.19
1,068.75
1,072.50
278.94
30.00
100.00
P 24,501.38
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 8

5 Days / 8 Hours / Day shift

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard

Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 261/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay

Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium

SSS Employee's Compensation

PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

Minimum contractrate (A+B+C)

Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)

Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]

5 days
261 days
P 570.00
P 12,397.50
1,033.13
237.50
100.00
P 13,768.13
1,068.75
1,072.50
278.94
30.00
100.00
P 16,318.32
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 9 - Davao District Office

7 Days / 12 Hours / With ND & OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

Minimum contract rate (A+B+C)

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]

7 days
394.4 days
P 443.00
P 14,559.93
1,455.99
1,122.88
184.58
100.00
9,182.56
P 26,605.95
830.63
1,242.50
327.60
30.00
100.00
P 29,136.67
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 10 - Davao District Office

7 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 443.00
P 14,559.93
1,122.88
184.58
100.00
9,182.56
P 25,149.96
830.63
1,242.50
327.60
30.00
100.00
P 27,680.68
P

I hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 11 - Cebu District Office

7 Days / 12 Hours / With ND & OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Ave. pay/ mo. X 10% x 1)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%]
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 435.00
P 14,297.00
1,429.70
1,102.60
181.25
100.00
9,016.75
P 26,127.30
815.63
1,242.50
321.68
30.00
100.00
P 28,637.11
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




Group 12 - Cebu District Office

7 Days / 12 Hours / Day shift / With OT

Days worked per week
No. of days/year
New minimum wage

Amount to guard
Ave. pay/ month (DW x No. days per year/ 12)
Night differential pay (Not applicable)
13th month pay (DW x 365/ 12/ 12)
5 days incentive pay (DW x 5/ 12)
Uniform allowance (R.A. 5487)
Overtime pay
Total amount to guard

Amount to Government in favor of guards
Retirement benefit (R.A. 7641)
SSS premium
Philhealth contribution (Ave. pay/month x 4.5%)/2
SSS Employee's Compensation
PAG-IBIG fund
A. Total amount to guard and Government

B. Administrative fee (20% of total amount to guard and Government)

C. Value-added tax (Agency fee x 12% VAT-RMC-39-2007) [(B + C) * 12%)]
Minimum contractrate (A+B+C)

7 days
394.4 days
P 435.00
P 14,297.00
1,102.60
181.25
100.00
9,016.75
P 24,697.60
815.63
1,242.50
321.68
30.00
100.00
P 27,207 .41
P

| hereby certify to comply and deliver all the above requirements.

Name of Company

Address

Signature over Printed Name (Duly authorized to sign the Bid)

Telephone/Fax Number




